HORNCHURCH ATHLETIC

CRICKET CLUB

Founded 1936

2019 Season



Become a Patron of Hornchurch Athletic Sports
Club and get your name on the wall.

HASC is the home of Hornchurch Athletic Cricket
Club, Darts Club and Football Club. The facilities
are utilised throughout the year by over 250 adults
and children.

The Patron Scheme helps us to fund necessary
maintenance & improvements to facilities.
Individuals can become patrons by making a
minimum donation of £50. All club patrons will
have their name on the honours board in the
clubhouse
PLEASE SPEAK TO GARETH BROAD FOR DETAILS.



CHAIRMANS STATEMENT
Dear All,

A warm welcome and my best wishes for the 2019 HACC
Cricket Season which | hope can be successful both on
and off the field.

As a club, we are incredibly lucky to have some wonderful
members who are willing to give up their time and energy
for the benefit of us all.

Over the winter, this has been epitomised by the tireless
work of John Crane and Gareth Broad in running the bar
for darts, football and other social events, in the process
bringing invaluable funds into the club. Some of which
has been used to help fund a new kitchen in the
clubhouse.

It is an honour to be Chairman of our great club; the
Committee and | will do all we can to ensure success on
an off the pitch. | just ask that all members also do their
bit by taking some responsibility and give a helping hand
to me and all members of the Cricket and Sports Club
Committees throughout the year.

It is an exciting time for the club with lots of events
planned for 2019, including; ECB Cricket All Stars and a
Women'’s Cricket Festival amongst numerous social
events.

Please follow 2019 progress at the club through our
website, Facebook, Instagram & Twitter accounts.

Let’s have fun, play in the right spirit and be proud to
represent HACC!

Stuart Whitaker, HACC Chairman



HORNCHURCH ATHLETIC CRICKET CLUB
(Founded 1936)

Colours: Royal Blue & White
Main Ground: Hylands Park, Osborne Road,
Hornchurch, Essex, RM11 1EX

31/4th X| Ground: Raphael Park, Parkway,
Romford, Essex, RM2 5PA

President
JOHN HUTCHISON

Vice Presidents

Ron Anthony Paul Dossett
Bob Blenkinsop Dave Gillot

Ken Burgess Paul Kimble
Paul Clay Chris Martin
Dennis Collier Simon Martin
Ray Cooper Baljit Sethi
Patrick Corera Keith Turner
John Crane John Withington

Affiliated To ECB & CC
Clubmark Status Awarded 2011 & 2014 No. 01812
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HORNCHURCH ATHLETIC CRICKET CLUB
COMMITTEE INFO 2019

Chairman & Club Welfare Officer
STUART WHITAKER
01708 447950/07732 294417

Vice Chairman
CHRIS MARTIN
07760 122861

Hon. Secretary
PAUL JONES
07765 879592

Hon. Treasurer & Hon. Fixtures Secretary
LAURENCE WEEKS
020 8555 2227/07984 966615

Social Secretary
PAUL CRANE
07715 500066

Bar Manager
JOHN CRANE
07804 913807

The Cricket Committee Meet At The Club On The
3" Monday Of Every Month At 8pm



SUBSCRIPTION & MATCH FEES

Annual Subs Adults £120
Students/Unemployed  £70
Child 13 & Above £50
Child 12 & Under £30

Match Fees Adults £10
Students/Unemployed  £5
Under 16's £5

Colts Games (All Ages)  No Fee

Please Note
All payments not received by 4% May 2019 will be
subject to a £30 Late Payment Fee

2019 CLUB SHIRT SCHEME

For the 2019 Season all Senior Club Members &
U15 Colts Will Receive A Club Shirt When
Membership Fees Are Paid By 4% May 2019
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PAYMENT METHODS
Online

You can pay directly into HACC Bank Account using
the bank details below, or via the ‘Payments’
section on the website.

Monthly Instalment Scheme

The club also offer the opportunity to spread the
cost of annual membership by paying £10 monthly
instalments. Spreading the cost helps the club by
ensuring that there is a constant income
throughout the year, not just the cricket season.

If you would like to join this scheme, please set up
a standing order/regular payment with your bank
to the HACC bank account.

This must be done no later than the 4™ May 2019.

Bank Details

Reference: Your Name

Bank HSBC Bank

Account Name Hornchurch Athletic Cricket Club
Sort Code 40-09-06

Account Number 81281658

Cheque

Please make out cheque payable to HACC for the
relevant amount and pass to a Captain or Club
Committee



HORNCHURCH ATHLETIC CLUB KIT 2019

Hornchurch Athletic Cricket Club have a range of
cricket and leisure wear available from an online
shop hosted by our partners Surridge Sport.

Our partnership with Surridge enables us to avoid
buying kit in bulk and more importantly avoid long
lead times, enabling individual club members to
purchase kit ata time that suits them and can
expect items to be delivered direct to them within
3 to 4 days.

TO VIEW/ORDER CLUBKIT
PLEASE VISIT THE LINK BELOW

https://www.surridgesport.com/hornchurch-athletic-



https://www.surridgesport.com/hornchurch-athletic-cc
https://www.surridgesport.com/hornchurch-athletic-cc

Captain:

Date

20
27
04
11
18
25
01
08
15
22
29
06
13
20
27
03
10
17
24
31
07
14

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

SATURDAY 15T XI FIXTURES 2019

Tommy Heneghan
Vice Capt: Sam Samarasekera
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Opponents

Bentley
Tillingham
Rettendon
Little Waltham
Great Waltham
Writtle

Little Baddow
South Weald
Springfield Il
Tillingham
Bentley Il
Rettendon
Little Waltham
Great Waltham
Writtle

Little Baddow
South Weald
Springfield Il
Tillingham
Bentley Il

Rettendon

07540 111990

07827 012201
Venue Time
Home 1:00
Home 1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:.00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00

L —Denotes T-Rippon Mid-Essex League Div 1 Fixtures



Join the Hornchurch Athletic 100 Club for the
chance to win up to £50-£100 every month!

CLUB

. Monthly Cash prizes - £50-£100
u Annual Super Draw - £500
- £25 Per Year*
. Unlimited Entry
* Includes Social Membership For Non-Players

Bigger More Regular Prizes Are The Highlight For
The New & Improved HACC 100 Club

100 Club Overview
A monthly draw with a chance to win between £50
and £500 in cash.

Cost is £25 for entry. Paid in as a recurring direct

debit on an annual basis or as cash behind the bar

—assoon as you have entered you will be included
in the next draw

Sign Up On The Website Today!

NEXT DRAW -4TH MAY 2019 PRIZE £100



SATURDAY 2"P XI FIXTURES 2019

Captain:

Date

Apr 20
27
May 04
11
18
25
Jun 01
08
15
22
29
Jul - 06
13
20
27
Aug 03
10
17
24
31

Stuart Whitaker
Vice Capt: Alex Hardy
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Opponents

07732 294417
07793 542827

Venue Time

Gidea Park & Romford Away

Rettendon Il
Tillingham 1l
Willow Herbs |
Writtle Il

St Johns Billericay |
Eastwood II
Ongarl

South Weald Il
Rayleigh Il
Rettendon Il
Tillingham 1l
Willow Herbs |
Writtle Il

St Johns Billericay |
Eastwood Il
Ongarl

South Weald Il
Rayleigh Il

Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

L — Denotes T-Rippon Mid-Essex League Div 5 Fixtures



ACTIVE PLANT HIRE

\€ 5 0)
ACTIiVE
Active Plant Hire, your first point of call for

Excavator, Heavy Machinery, Plant and Equipment
Hire throughout East London, Essex and Kent.

Central
Hire Desk

0344 335 0465

Call now!

www.activeplant.co.uk/



http://www.activeplant.co.uk/

SATURDAY 3R X| FIXTURES 2019

Captain:

Date

May 04
11
18
25
Jun 01
08
15
22
29
Jul - 06
13
20
27
Aug 03
10
17
24
31

Steve Richards
Vice Capt: Keith Turner
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Opponents

Galleywood IlI
Eastwood Il

Great Baddow Il
Rayleigh V

Great Totham Il
Beaulieu Park II

St Johns Billericay Il
Rankins Il
Navestock Il
Galleywood IlI
Eastwood Il

Great Baddow Il
Rayleigh V

Great Totham Il
Beaulieu Park Il

St Johns Billericay Il
Rankins 11l

07446 122508

07734 401870
07401 520580
Venue Time
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:00
Home 1:00
Away  1:.00

Navestock Il

L—Denotes T-Rippon Mid-Essex League Div 9 Fixtures



ANESTA BROAD PHOTOGRAPHY

Natural, beautiful photography
Capruring life as it happens

www.weddingsbyanesta.com
anesta@anestabroadphotography.co.uk

WWwW.i l]Sl’il\Ql’IlH]. com ,r" anestabitc )Hd




SATURDAY 4™ XI FIXTURES 2019

Captain:

Vice Capt: Spencer Duke

Date

May 04
11
18
25
Jun 01
08
15
22
29
Jul - 06
13
20
27
Aug 03
10
17
24
31

L—Denotes T-Rippon Mid-Essex League Div 10

Fixtures

Shaz Rehman 07930 527106

07979 563781
Opponents Venue Time
L Basildon & Pitsealll Away  1:00
L Rainham IV Home 1:00
L  Rayleigh VI Home 1:00
L Springfield V Away  1:00
L Tillingham Il Home 1:00
L  Great Waltham IlI Away  1:00
L  Oaklands I Home 1:00
L  SthWoodham Ferrers il Away  1:00
L Basildon & Pitsealll Home 1:00
L Rainham IV Away  1:00
L Rayleigh VI Away  1:00
L  Springfield V Home 1:00
L Tillingham Il Away  1:00
L  Great Waltham IlI Home 1:00
L Oaklands I Away  1:00
L SthWoodham Ferrersill Home 1:00



Date

May
Jun

Aug

26
09
18
09
11

SUNDAY/OTHER FIXTURES 2019

M T T o

Opponents Venue
Essex U1l Home
Eastonians Home
Singapore U13 Home
Harold Wood Away

Broadhalfpenny Brigands Away

R — Denotes A Representative Fixture

MAYLANDS GREEN CRICKET CLUB
HYLANDS PARK DATES (SUNDAYS)

Contact:

Apr
May
Jun

Sep

Dave Baldock

28
05
16
30
01

Time
1:00
1:30
5:30
2:00
2:00

07748 322268



COLTS UNDER 9’s FIXTURES 2019

Coach: Stuart Whitaker 07732 294417

Jun 18 Goresbrook Away
26 Rainham Away
Jul 14 Harold Wood Home
17 Gidea Park & Romford Home
28 Hornchurch Away
Aug 11 Upminster Home

COLTS UNDER 11’s FIXTURES 2019

Manager:

Date Opponents Venue

May 12 Harold Wood Home
19 Ardleigh Green & HAB Home

Jun 02 Upminster A Home
09 Upminster B Home
13 Rainham Home
19 Hornchurch Home
23 Gidea Park & Romford Home

Jul 07 Goresbrook Home

5:45
5:45
9:00
5:45
9:30
9:30

Time
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
5:45
5:45
9:30
9:30



COLTS UNDER 15’s FIXTURES 2019

Manager: Mark Taylor

Date

May 08
26
Jun 05
12
16
28
Aug 06
16
18
23

40
40
20
40

Opponents

Hornchurch
Upminster
Hornchurch
Rainham

Gidea Park & Romford
Goresbrook
Rainham
Goresbrook

Gidea Park & Romford
Rainham

C — Denotes Havering Cup Fixture
40 — Denotes 40 Over Match
20 — Denotes 20 Over Match

COLTS UNDER 16’s ESSEX MATCHPLAY 2019

Venue

Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home

07739 576669

Time
5:00
9:30
5:30
5:45
9:30
5:45
1:00
1:00
9:30
1:00

Manager: Mark Taylor

Date

Jun 30

Jul 07
14
21
28

Opponents

Harlow

Fives & Heronians
Billericay
Shenfield
Chelmsford

Venue

Away
Away
Home
Away
Home

07739 576669

Time
2:00

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00



HACC SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Why Is Sponsorship Important?

Running a cricket Club is not easy and is getting
more expensive by the year, with ever increasing
costs.

We host a number of fundraising events
throughout the year and will continue to do this
but we also need the support of outside sponsors.

What We Can Offer?

HACC offer a wide range of sponsorship
opportunities at different levels, and given our
place in the local community, prominent location
in a public park, social media activity and exposure
to the local press, feel that we can offer potential
sponsors a mutually beneficial arrangement.

Opportunities Available:

. Shirt Sponsorship

- Score Box

. Banners/Signs (Sight Screens/Nets)
. Match Day/Cricket Tea

. Match Ball
- Club Patron Scheme
. 100 Club

FULL DETAILS AVAILABLE ON CLUB WEBSITE

PLEASE SPEAK TO STUART WHITAKER OR A HACC
COMMITTEE MEMBER FOR MORE INFO



STAY IN TOUCH WITH HORNCHURCH ATHLETIC
CRICKET CLUB

Please Check Out & Register On Our Club Website
For The Latest News & Updates Throughout The
2019 Season & Beyond

http://www.hacc.club/

Hornchurch Athletic Cricket Club

@HACCCricket

l@] hacccricket

Jnstagnam
LEAGUE WEBSITE

@ League Website: ~ www.tripponcricket.com



http://www.hacc.club/
http://www.tripponcricket.com/

